

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

State: NM
 County: SANDOVAL

Opened at: FHWA - New Mexico
 By: Kathy Walker
 Date: 09/18/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Schedule A awarded

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kirkland Construction, RLLP PO Box 580 2101 Main St Rye, CO 81069	9,943,715.00	
Mountatin States Constructors, Inc 3601 Pan American Freeway NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107	9,994,244.00	
Twin Mountain Construction II Compa 2415 Princeton Dr NE, Ste E Albuquerque, NM 87107	11,320,812.00	
American Civil Constructors, Inc 4901 S Windermere St Littleton, CO 80120	11,641,491.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,940,678.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	1,562,852.00	1,562,852.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		983,000.00	983,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		905,000.00	905,000.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4.000	7,000.00	28,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		3,000.00	12,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		20,000.00	80,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		11,000.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00
15210-0000	km	Centerline, reestablishment			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4.000	1,500.00	6,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,000.00	12,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		8,800.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	24,000.00
15214-2000	LPSM	Survey and staking, retaining wall			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25,000.00	25,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		16,800.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15215-1000	Each	Survey and staking, approach road			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	36	1,000.00	36,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		700.00	25,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,500.00	54,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		250.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	108,000.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	22	600.00	13,200.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		600.00	13,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,500.00	55,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,600.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	55,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	8.000	7,500.00	60,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		8,500.00	68,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		5,000.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		2,800.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	24,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		240,000.00	240,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		588,000.00	588,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		725,000.00	725,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25,000.00	25,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		13,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	600	25.00	15,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		7.00	4,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		7.00	4,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		13.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	7,800.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3,400	30.00	102,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		8.10	27,540.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		7.00	23,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		14.00	47,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	78,200.00
15706-1300	Each	Soil erosion control, inlet protection type C			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		90.00	540.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,200.00	7,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		348.00	2,088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	8,000	11.00	88,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		20.00	160,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25.00	200,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		20.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	160,000.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	11.0	25,000.00	275,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		45,000.00	495,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		42,500.00	467,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		13,200.00	145,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	242,000.00
20301-0600	Each	Removal of cattle guard			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,000.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
20301-1100	Each	Removal of gates			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	27	500.00	13,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		600.00	16,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		210.00	5,670.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		500.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,700.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	14,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,000.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		3,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	21,600.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of signs			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		100.00	1,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		180.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0700	m	Removal of fence			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	970	10.00	9,700.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		8.00	7,760.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1.10	1,067.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		7.00	6,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,910.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	82,400	18.00	1,483,200.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		16.00	1,318,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		22.00	1,812,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		17.49	1,441,176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,071,200.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	440	33.00	14,520.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		35.00	15,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		30.00	13,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		35.00	15,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,800.00
20425-1000	m	Ditch, excavation (at culvert outlets)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	30	85.00	2,550.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		150.00	4,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		60.00	1,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
20441-0000	m3	Waste			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	14,700	12.00	176,400.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		10.00	147,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		7.00	102,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		24.00	352,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	95,550.00
20443-0000	m	Berms			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	30	100.00	3,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		120.00	3,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		750.00	22,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		750.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20802-0000	m3	Foundation fill			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	230	55.00	12,650.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		120.00	27,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	9,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		185.00	42,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	46,000.00
20810-0000	LPSM	Shoring and bracing			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200,000.00	200,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		170,000.00	170,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
21101-1000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 1			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	780	10.00	7,800.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		15.00	11,700.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		15.00	11,700.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		8.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	5,460.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	115	135.00	15,525.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		170.00	19,550.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		400.00	46,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		115.00	13,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	25,875.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	180	135.00	24,300.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		170.00	30,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		400.00	72,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		116.00	20,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	40,500.00
25101-4000	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	900	150.00	135,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		155.00	139,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		400.00	360,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		117.00	105,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	202,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25210-0000	m2	Rockery			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	880	500.00	440,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		700.00	616,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		500.00	440,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		283.00	249,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	440,000.00
25301-1000	m2	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	60	540.00	32,400.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		550.00	33,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,000.00	60,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		450.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	30,000.00
25305-1000	m2	Revet mattress, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	95	270.00	25,650.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		275.00	26,125.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		500.00	47,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		110.00	10,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	14,250.00
25501-0000	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2,100	476.20	1,000,020.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		600.00	1,260,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		700.00	1,470,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		496.00	1,041,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	945,000.00
30101-0000	t	Aggregate base			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	15,900	38.00	604,200.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		50.00	795,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		55.00	874,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		58.85	935,715.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	683,700.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	70	170.00	11,900.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		160.00	11,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		130.00	9,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		200.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	9,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40110-5030	m2	Superpave, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, .3 to .3 million ESAL, 75mm depth (smoothness incentive)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	39,500	30.00	1,185,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		20.20	797,900.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25.00	987,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		40.00	1,580,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	869,000.00
40920-1000	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	19	500.00	9,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		450.00	8,550.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		500.00	9,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		950.00	18,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	9,500.00
41101-0000	t	Prime coat			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	50	600.00	30,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		500.00	25,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		460.00	23,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		950.00	47,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	16,500.00
41201-0000	t	Tack coat			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	19	500.00	9,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		400.00	7,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		350.00	6,650.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		900.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	6,650.00
60201-0400	m	300mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		220.00	2,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		310.00	3,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		270.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	2,300.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	160	350.00	56,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		250.00	40,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		460.00	73,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		700.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	41,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0900	m	750mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	140	425.00	59,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		270.00	37,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		530.00	74,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		750.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	37,800.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	475.00	38,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		290.00	23,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		610.00	48,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		780.00	62,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	24,000.00
60201-1100	m	1050mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	90	500.00	45,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		300.00	27,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		720.00	64,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		800.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	36,000.00
60201-1200	m	1200mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	30	625.00	18,750.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		330.00	9,900.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		820.00	24,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		830.00	24,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	15,000.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	15	500.00	7,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		350.00	5,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		650.00	9,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		450.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	16,500.00
60210-0900	Each	End section for 750mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	12	600.00	7,200.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		470.00	5,640.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		760.00	9,120.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		830.00	9,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	14,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-1000	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	7	800.00	5,600.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		630.00	4,410.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		880.00	6,160.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,290.00	9,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	9,800.00
60210-1100	Each	End section for 1050mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	6	1,100.00	6,600.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,000.00	6,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,800.00	10,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		2,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	9,600.00
60210-1200	Each	End section for 1200mm pipe culvert			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,000.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		2,950.00	5,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,600.00
60403-0100	Each	Inlet, type 1 (1.5m x 1.5m)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		10,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		8,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	12,000.00
60403-0300	Each	Inlet, type 2 (3.0m x 1.5m)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3	10,000.00	30,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		5,500.00	16,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		15,000.00	45,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		11,000.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	19,500.00
60901-1900	m	Curb, concrete, 500mm depth			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	320	115.00	36,800.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		65.00	20,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		120.00	38,400.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		80.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	17,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-2100	m	Curb, asphalt, 100mm depth			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	610	35.00	21,350.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		42.00	25,620.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25.00	15,250.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		48.00	29,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	15,250.00
60901-2300	m	Curb, asphalt, 150mm depth			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3,110	36.00	111,960.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		44.00	136,840.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		35.00	108,850.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		72.00	223,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	77,750.00
60908-1000	m2	Paved ditch, asphalt			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5,170	35.00	180,950.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		19.00	98,230.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	206,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		60.00	310,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	180,950.00
61701-1850	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A wood posts			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,180	98.00	115,640.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		75.00	88,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		70.00	82,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		136.00	160,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	76,700.00
61702-0800	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		2,500.00	25,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,400.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		3,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	21,000.00
61901-0100	m	Fence, woven wire			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	210	30.00	6,300.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		60.00	12,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		56.00	11,760.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		100.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	2,940.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-0900	m	Fence, barbed wire, 4 strand			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3,700	23.00	85,100.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		19.00	70,300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		18.00	66,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		30.00	111,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	42,550.00
61901-1000	m	Fence, barbed wire, 5 strand			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,100	26.00	28,600.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		32.00	35,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		30.00	33,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		40.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	13,200.00
61902-0000	Each	Gate (Temporary)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,300.00	2,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		2,040.00	4,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
61902-1000	Each	Gate, metal, 900mm width			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	800.00	800.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		900.00	900.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		700.00	700.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,100.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	650.00
61902-1600	Each	Gate, metal, 6000mm width			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	32	1,000.00	32,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,700.00	54,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,500.00	48,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		3,000.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	25,600.00
61902-2300	Each	Gate, barbed wire			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	250.00	250.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		900.00	900.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		775.00	775.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903-0800	Each	Cattle guard, 7800mm			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	18,000.00	36,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		18,000.00	36,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		17,000.00	34,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		28,000.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	28,000.00
61903-0900	Each	Cattle guard, 8400mm			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		21,000.00	21,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
61903-1100	Each	Cattle guard, 9600mm			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		23,000.00	23,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		38,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
61920-2000	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,300.00	1,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
61921-1000	m	Remove and reset fence			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	800	25.00	20,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		70.00	56,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		32.00	25,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		8.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	9,600.00
62201-0150	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		85.00	6,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		100.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0350	Hour	Backhoe			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		115.00	9,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		100.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		89.00	7,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	6,800.00
62201-0900	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	150.00	12,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		130.00	10,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		140.00	11,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		121.00	9,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-1300	Hour	Bulldozer, 120kW minimum flywheel power			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	200.00	16,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		175.00	14,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	16,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		140.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	15,200.00
62201-2050	Hour	Roller			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		140.00	11,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		120.00	9,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		97.00	7,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,800.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	40	200.00	8,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		185.00	7,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		175.00	7,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		145.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	80	200.00	16,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		200.00	16,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		175.00	14,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	11,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62202-1000	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		31,000.00	31,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	220	45.00	9,900.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		65.00	14,300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		45.00	9,900.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		40.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,700.00
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	200	200.00	40,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		200.00	40,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		250.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		165.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	32,000.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	200	200.00	40,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		165.00	33,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		65.00	13,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		215.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,000.00
62409-0000	m3	Placing manufactured topsoil			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	10,900	26.00	283,400.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		20.00	218,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		8.00	87,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		22.00	239,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	109,000.00
62510-2000	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	6.7	2,500.00	16,750.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		1,850.00	12,395.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,800.00	12,060.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		1,300.00	8,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	20,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	6.7	7,600.00	50,920.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		9,500.00	63,650.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		9,000.00	60,300.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		10,000.00	67,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,900.00	19,430.00
62901-1000	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 3.B			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	10,900	3.25	35,425.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		2.10	22,890.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2.00	21,800.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		3.00	32,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	32,700.00
63301-0000	Each	Sign system			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	32	300.00	9,600.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		375.00	12,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		360.00	11,520.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		350.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	10,560.00
63309-0000	Each	Delineator (type NMSHTD type B)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	234	25.00	5,850.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		21.00	4,914.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		20.00	4,680.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		40.00	9,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,850.00
63309-0800	Each	Delineator, type NMSHTD type C			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	44	27.00	1,188.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		22.00	968.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		25.00	1,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		45.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,100.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	7	250.00	1,750.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		160.00	1,120.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		175.00	1,225.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		300.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63404-0100	L	Pavement markings, type A			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	600	15.00	9,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		17.00	10,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		16.00	9,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		22.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	8,700.00
63502-0500	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 2			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	40	25.00	1,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		60.00	2,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		100.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
63502-0700	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	150	6.00	900.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		18.00	2,700.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		20.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		6.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,800.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	75	20.00	1,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		65.00	4,875.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		100.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		25.00	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,500.00
63502-1400	Each	Temporary traffic control, vertical panel			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	85	8.00	680.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		35.00	2,975.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		85.00	7,225.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		10.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	4,675.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	30	20.00	600.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		19.00	570.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		30.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	5,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	8	800.00	6,400.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		19.00	152.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	1,600.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		750.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	3,120.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	40	20.00	800.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		19.00	760.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	8,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
63502-3100	Each	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50,000.00	50,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
63503-0300	m	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	30	35.00	1,050.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		115.00	3,450.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		300.00	9,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		45.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
63503-0400	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	570	131.00	74,670.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		175.00	99,750.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		60.00	34,200.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		150.00	85,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	31,350.00
63503-0500	m	Temporary traffic control, moving concrete barrier			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	970	16.50	16,005.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		40.00	38,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		30.00	29,100.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		25.00	24,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	7,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/19/07

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: PFH 12-1(7)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		5.00	5,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		6.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		8.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,000.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	76	10.00	760.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		70.00	5,320.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		250.00	19,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		15.00	1,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	6,460.00
63505-1000	km	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	8,000	1,250.00	10,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		8,000.00	64,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		5,000.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		4,800.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	8,000.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4,800	40.00	192,000.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		55.00	264,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50.00	240,000.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		36.00	172,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	192,000.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,450	50.00	72,500.00
		Mountatin States Constructors, Inc		80.00	116,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		95.00	137,750.00
		American Civil Constructors, Inc		66.00	95,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	87,000.00